11 actual Services performed pursuant to the terms and conditions of this Agreement at the rate of Eight 

12 Thousand Eight Hundred Forty and No/Dollars ($8,840.00) per month (or proration thereof). In no event 

13 shall actual Services performed under this Agreement be in excess of One Hundred Six Thousand Eighty 

14 and No/Dollars ($106,080.00) for each twelve (12) month period of this Agreement. 

15 Costs for special cleaning services (e.g., waxing, extra window washing, blind washing) not 

16 identified in Exhibits A, B,C, and D, but requested and authorized by COUNTY"s DPH Director or designee,

[...]

is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following: 

"COUNTY agrees to pay CONTRACTOR and CONTRACTOR agrees to receive 

compensation for actual Services performed pursuant to the term and conditions of this 

Agreement No. 22-458

Agreement at the rate of Nine Thousand Two Hundred Eighty-One and No/Dollars ($9,281.00) 

per month (or proration thereof) for the Brix/Mercer Complex, the rate of Four Thousand Eight 

Hundred Thirty-Five and No/Dollars ($4,835.00) per month (or proration thereof) for the Animal 

Shelter, and the rate of One Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety-Five and No/Dollars ($1,795.00) 

per month (or proration thereof) per site for the Testing Sites. In no event shall actual Services 

performed under this Agreement be in excess of Two Hundred Twelve Thousand Four 

Hundred Seventy-Two and No/Dollars ($212,472.00) for each twelve (12) month period of this 

Agreement.  

Cost for special cleaning services (e.g. waxing, extra window washing, blind washing) 

not identified in Exhibit C and Revised Exhibits A, B, and D, but requested and authorized by 

COUNTY’s DPH Director or designee, shall be paid by COUNTY to CONTRACTOR at the rate

[...]

In no event shall special cleaning services 

performed under this Agreement be in excess of Five Thousand and No/Dollars ($5,000.00) for 

each twelve (12) month period of this Agreement. 

In no event shall all actual Services and special cleaning services performed be in 

excess of Nine Hundred Fifty-Five Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty-Eight and No/Dollars 

($955,968.00) over the term of this Agreement. It is understood that all expenses incidental to 

CONTRACTOR’s performance of services under this Agreement shall be borne by 

CONTRACTOR." 

COUNTY and CONTRACTOR agree that this Amendment is sufficient to amend the